Case No: 1803659/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C Hanson

Respondent: Jonathan Blackburn

HELD AT: Leeds **ON:** 3 September 2019

BEFORE: Employment Judge Shulman

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Did not appear, was not represented and did not file a

response

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant a redundancy payment in the sum of £1,558.40.
- 2. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £346.41 in respect of unauthorised deduction of wages.
- 3. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £485.03 by way of holiday pay.
- 4. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £1,039.23 by way of notice pay.
- 5. Grand total £3,429.07.

Case No: 1803659/2019

6. The correct Respondent in this matter is Jonathan Blackburn.

Employment Judge Shulman

Date 10 September 2019